DAY R. WILLIAMS, ESQ.

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

1601 FAIRVIEW DRIVE, SUITE C

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00 DAY WILLIAMS 2019-928318

Pgs=3

E07

04/26/2019 02:55 PM

## A.P.N. 1220-12-310-018

Send tax statements to: Cheryl Ann Barron 1079 Helman Drive Gardnerville NV 89410

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheryl Ann Barron, a widow, formerly known as Cheryl A. Perkins, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to Cheryl Ann Barron, Trustee of The Cheryl Ann Barron Revocable Living Trust all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 17, as shown on the map of PINENUT SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 11, 1963, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 22783.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

ROBIN A. WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 94-3167-3
MY APPT. EXPIRES FEB. 19, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioned for

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

said County and State

State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Document/Instrument#
a) 1220-12-310-018	Book: Page:
b)	Date of Recording: 4 26 19
c)	11 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
d)	Notes: Jewica Just 1985
<ul><li>2. Type of Property:</li><li>a) Vacant Land M Single Fam. Res.</li></ul>	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	~ \ \
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	s
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Secti	on: 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of t	itle into a trust, without consideration.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	%
	<b>\</b>
that the information provided is correct to the best of the	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
	tion provided therein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any
	tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
interest at 1% per month.	
Duran and 4- NDS 275 020 the Bureau and Sallan shall	he is justice and according liable for any additional amount
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
Signature hers Ann Barron	Capacity Grantor/Trustee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Cheryl A. Perkins  Address: 1079 Helman Drive	Print Name: <u>Cheryl Ann Barron, Trustee</u> Address: 1079 Helman Drive
City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville
State: NV Zip 89410	State: NV Zip 89410
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	COECUIDED IE NOT THE SELLED OD BUVED)
Print Name: Day R. Williams, Esq.	Escrow # N/A
Address: 1601 Fairview Drive, Suite C	
City: Carson City St	ate <u>NV</u> <b>Zip</b> <u>89701</u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)